



(1)

25-28

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

25 WRIT PETITION NO. 1230 OF 2025

The Maharashtra Agro Industrial Development Corporation Ltd Through
Manager And Another

VERSUS

Ranglal Ganpat Jadhav

AND

26 WRIT PETITION NO. 1231 OF 2025

The Maharashtra Agro Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. Through
Manager And Another

VERSUS

Vasant Suklal Jadhav

AND

27 WRIT PETITION NO. 1232 OF 2025

The Maharashtra Agro Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. Through
Manager And Another

VERSUS

Sharad Shrikishan Mundada

AND

28 WRIT PETITION NO. 1233 OF 2025

The Maharashtra Agro Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. Through
Manager And Another

VERSUS

Vithal Waman Badgujar

...

None for the petitioner.

Ms. D. V. More for Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 31st JANUARY 2025

PC :-

1. Though the petitions are circulated, none appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. Stand over to 28th February 2025.
3. Ms.More informs that she has instructions to appear for Respondent.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]