



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 06.08.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Next date
36 WRIT PETITION NO. 9092 OF 2023 37 WRIT PETITION NO. 11180 OF 2023 38 WRIT PETITION NO. 13544 OF 2023 39 WRIT PETITION NO. 13785 OF 2023 41 WRIT PETITION NO. 14397 OF 2023 42 WRIT PETITION NO. 14529 OF 2023 43 WRIT PETITION NO. 15445 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2022 OF 2025	11.09.2025 in same category
45 WRIT PETITION NO. 1163 OF 2025 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 1230 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1231 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1232 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1233 OF 2025 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 1807 OF 2025 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 2420 OF 2025 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 2424 OF 2025 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 3730 OF 2025 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 4053 OF 2025	12.09.2025 in same category

52 WRIT PETITION NO. 4436 OF 2025 53 WRIT PETITION NO. 5012 OF 2025 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 7120 OF 2025 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 7473 OF 2025 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 9243 OF 2025	12.09.2025 in same category
61 WRIT PETITION NO. 3883 OF 2005 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 2473 OF 2009 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 9050 OF 2015 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 7718 OF 2017 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 13871 OF 2019 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 14193 OF 2019 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 2397 OF 2025 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 5167 OF 2025 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 5172 OF 2025	15.09.2025 in same category
73 WRIT PETITION NO. 3821 OF 2025 90 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 247 OF 2024 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 11583 OF 2015 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 367 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2016	09.10.2025 in same category
99 WRIT PETITION NO. 7611 OF 2017 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 9343 OF 2017 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 590 OF 2019 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2019 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 3085 OF 2019 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 5248 OF 2019 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 10658 OF 2019 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 5820 OF 2021 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 11306 OF 2021 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 13913 OF 2021	10.10.2025 in same category
110 WRIT PETITION NO. 10416 OF 2023 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 12934 OF 2023 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 14572 OF 2023 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 14642 OF 2023 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 3589 OF 2025 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 4490 OF 2025 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 5755 OF 2025 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 7472 OF 2025 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 8027 OF 2025 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 8037 OF 2025	13.10.2025 in same category

120 WRIT PETITION NO. 8042 OF 2025 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 8051 OF 2025 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 8130 OF 2025 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 8131 OF 2025 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 8426 OF 2025 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 8479 OF 2025 127 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 278 OF 2023 128 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 291 OF 2024 129 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 295 OF 2024 130 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 307 OF 2024 131 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 376 OF 2024 132 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 80 OF 2025	14.10.2025 in same category
133 WRIT PETITION NO. 1304 OF 2005 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1872 OF 2013 IN WP/1304/2005 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2919 OF 2005 IN WP/1304/2005 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10691 OF 2005 IN WP/1304/2005 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 1322 OF 2005 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 3692 OF 2007 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2328 OF 2017 IN WP/3692/2007	15.10.2025 in same category

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]